

Election Funding, Expenditure and Disclosures (Adjustable Amounts) Further Amendment Notice 2014

under the

Election Funding, Expenditure and Disclosures Act 1981

The following Notice is published by the New South Wales Electoral Commission in pursuance of Schedule 1 to the *Election Funding, Expenditure and Disclosures Act 1981*.

Election Funding, Expenditure and Disclosures (Adjustable Amounts) Further Amendment Notice 2014

under the

Election Funding, Expenditure and Disclosures Act 1981

1 Name of Notice

This Notice is the *Election Funding, Expenditure and Disclosures (Adjustable Amounts) Further Amendment Notice* 2014.

2 Amendment of Election Funding, Expenditure and Disclosures (Adjustable Amounts) Notice

(1) Schedule 1 Notice of adjustable amounts

Insert at the end of the Table to clause 3, in Columns 1 and 2 respectively:

Note. The adjustable amounts for the public funding of eligible parties for administrative expenditure under section 97E of the Act were increased on 28 October 2014 by Schedule 2 to the *Election Funding, Expenditure and Disclosures Amendment Act 2014.* Subsequent adjustable amounts are calculated from the amounts as so amended.

1 January 2015

- (a) \$256,400 if there is only one elected member endorsed by the party, or
- (b) \$460,000 if there are only 2 elected members endorsed by the party, or
- (c) \$613,300 if there are only 3 elected members endorsed by the party, or
- (d) \$613,300 if there are more than 3 elected members endorsed by the party plus \$102,300 for each such member in excess of 3 up to a maximum of 22 members in excess of 3.

(2) Schedule 1, clause 4, Table

Insert at the end of the Table, in Columns 1 and 2 respectively:

1 January 2015 \$213,700

(3) Schedule 1, clause 5, Table

Insert at the end of the Table, in Columns 1 and 2 respectively:

Note. The adjustable amounts for the public funding of eligible parties for policy development expenditure under section 971 of the Act were increased on 28 October 2014 by Schedule 2 to the *Election Funding, Expenditure and Disclosures Amendment Act* 2014. Subsequent adjustable amounts are calculated from the amounts as so amended.

1 January 2015

- (a) 58 cents for each first preference vote received by any candidate at the previous State election who was endorsed by the party, or
- (b) \$11,500, whichever is the greater